Interest cost 208,093 201,725

429,358 357,311

Included in other comprehensive income

Remeasurement loss

- Actuarial loss arising from:

   - Financial assumptions 113,991 -

   - Experience adjustments 1,451,250 -

1,565,241 -

Other

Contributions paid by the employer - (46,494)

Balance at 30 June 5,996,383 4,001,784

Defined benefit obligation

Actuarial assumptions

Principal actuarial assumptions at the end of the reporting period:

GROUP

2016 2015

Discount rate 5.2% 5.5%

Future salary growth 8.0% 8.0%

Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on the Malaysian Ordinary Life Table 1999 - 2003.

At 30 June 2016, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation was 7 years (2015: 8 years).

Econpile Holdings Berhad (1017164-M)

67
PAGE

ANNUAL REPORT 2016

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

11. Employee benefits (Continued)

Retirement benefits (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would have
affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown below.

GROUP

Defined benefit obligation

Increase Decrease

RM RM

2016

Discount rate (1% movement) (366,195) 407,834

Future salary growth (1% movement) 392,855 (360,351)

2015

Discount rate (1% movement) (314,263) 314,263

Future salary growth (1% movement) 361,201 (361,201)

Although the analysis does not account for the full distribution of cash flows expected under the plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity
of the assumptions shown.

12. Deferred tax liabilities

Recognised deferred tax (assets)/liabilities

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are attributable to the following:

GROUP

2016 2015

RM RM

Property, plant and equipment 7,321,092 6,108,073

Provisions (2,505,264) (2,186,929)

4,815,828 3,921,144

Econpile Holdings Berhad (1017164-M)

68
PAGE

www.econpile.com

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

12. Deferred tax liabilities (Continued)